Little Pips Day Nursery

Fee Schedule



Registration

A£100 non-refundable registration fee is required to secure a place.

Charge per day, non-funded

Sessions	Times	Daily
Whole day	08:00-18:00	£83.00
Early start	07:30-08:00	£6.50
Late finish	18:00-18:30	£6.50

Funded childcare

Funded hours are available within whole days and spread across 51 weeks annually. Funded hours exclude meals and consumables, which incur extra charges as outlined in the additional charges table. Any extra sessions are billed at the specified above rates.

Charge per week, including additional charges and funding

30 hour funding 15 hour funding Eligible 9 month - 4 year olds (22.35 hours per week) All 3-4 year olds from September 2025 (11.18 hours a week) 1 day 2 days 3 days 2 days 1 day 08:00-18:00 08:00-18:00 08:00-18:00 08:00-18:00 08:00-18:00 (7.45 funded (14.9 funded (22.35 funded (5.59 funded hours/ 4.41 (11.8 funded hours/8.82 hours/2.55 nonhours/5.1nonhours / 7.65 nonnon-funded hours) non-funded hours) funded hours) funded hours) funded hours) £47.50 £32.07 £64.13 £96.20 £95.01

Additional charges

The table details our charges for meals and consumables, which will show individually on your invoice. The total amount (£10.90) is only charged on the days when funded hours are used.

Additional charges	Cost
Lunch	£3.95
Tea & snacks	£3.85
Consumables	£3.10

Little Pips Day Nursery

Terms



This sheet provides an overview of our fee structure, discounts, session requirements, ad hoc bookings, and how we administer funded hours. Please refer to our full Terms & Conditions at www.littlepips.com for further information.

- 1) Discounts: We offer the following discretionary discounts on standard fees. 5% Eldest Sibling Discount, 5% Full Time Discount
- **2) Minimum sessions:** Children are required to attend a minimum of two sessions per week, to ensure consistency and support their development.
- **3) Adhoc sessions:** Additional hours booked outside of your regular schedule are charged at £8.50 per hour. Ad hoc sessions are subject to availability and must be booked via the Famly app. At least three days' notice is required for cancellation, otherwise fees are non-refundable.
- **4) Funding:** We accept both 15-hour and 30-hour government-funded childcare entitlements for eligible children.
- Funded hours are applied to full-day sessions only (08:00-18:00).
- Daily funding limits:
 - 15-hour entitlement: up to 5.59 funded hours per day
 - 30-hour entitlement: up to 7.45 funded hours per day
- We do not term time only places and therefore offer the stretched entitlement as follows:
 - 15-hour entitlement: up to 11.18 funded hours per week
 - o 30-hour entitlement: up to 22.35 funded hours per week across 51 weeks
- Non-funded hours are charged at the standard session rate.
- **5) Meals, consumables and enhancements:** Government funding does not cover meals, snacks, consumables, or additional experiences (e.g. Forest School, Atelier, etc.). A daily charge will be added to funded sessions to cover these. If you are unable or unwilling to pay this contribution, please contact the Nursery Manager to discuss options.

Please ensure your eligibility code is valid and submitted before each funding term begins. Late or invalid codes may result in full fees being charged until eligibility is confirmed.

For further clarification, or to request a breakdown of your child's funding allocation, please contact the Nursery Manager.

Bank details

Account Name: Pocklington School Nurseries Limited

Sort Code: 60 - 16 - 35

Account Number: 82844437